

December 15, 2024

Exciting News: A New Chapter for Holzer Manufacturing and the Rezloh™ Cutting Edge

To Our Valued Customers,

We hope this letter finds you well. It is with great excitement that we share some important news with you regarding the future of the **Rezloh™ Cutting Edge**. After 25 years in business, the time has come for me and our general manager, David Clark, to retire. Each of us has dedicated significant time and effort to the success of the business and are proud of the reputation we've built over the years for producing high-quality cutting edges for customers around the US. However, it's time for us to step back and pass on the torch to a new generation of leadership.

We are pleased to announce that as of December 15, 2024, **ACME Machine Works** of Spokane, Washington has acquired the exclusive right to manufacture and sell the Rezloh[™] Cutting Edge. ACME Machine Works is a trusted and respected company that has been in business since 1954. They are a family-owned company, much like Holzer Manufacturing, with a long-standing tradition of excellence and a commitment to quality.

We know the team at **ACME Machine Works** shares our dedication to delivering premium products as they have been our edge manufacturing vendor since 2021. Now, as they bring the Rezloh[™] Cutting Edge into their product line we're confident that they'll preserve the integrity of product, while bringing new ideas and innovations to further enhance its performance. As a result, you can expect a smooth continuation of service and support, along with the same reliable and durable cutting edges you've trusted for years.

In closing I want to express my heartfelt gratitude for your loyalty and support throughout the years. Our team has greatly valued the relationship we've built with you and are confident that ACME Machine Works will continue to provide you with a high level of service and quality.

If you have any questions or concerns about this transition, please don't hesitate to reach out to the ACME/Rezloh[™] team at (800) 528-8175 or <u>info@rezloh.com</u>.

Thank you once again for your trust.

Sincerely, Diane Holzer Owner, Holzer Manufacturing



James McManus President

1220 N. Bradley Road Spokane, Washington 99212

T: (509) 927-9066